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CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3623
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
TRIVANDRUM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT TERMINAL
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints about the functioning of the Trivandrum New International Airport Terminal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government needs to take up additional work for Trivandrum International Airport immediately;

(d) if so, the details of pending work in this regard;

(e) the details of the total amount of money spent for the construction of the new terminal; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the work on the said project alongwith the time frame fixed therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c)&(d): Airports Authority of India (AAI) has already modified the old International Terminal Building for operation of domestic passengers. The automation work for check -in counters is scheduled for completion by end of August, 2011.

(e): Rs. 289 crores.

(f): Not applicable in view of (c)&(d) above.
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